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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AYUSH


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5630

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.04.2025

Sports Ayurvedic Centre


†5630. Shri Omprakash Bhupalsinh Alias Pavan Rajenimbalkar:


 Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:


(a) the amount of funds allocated to each State and UTs under National AYUSH Mission (NAM) during the last five years, State/UT-wise particularly in Maharashtra;

(b) whether Sports Ayurvedic Centre project is permissible under National AYUSH Mission (NAM) and if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there is any proposal to set up such centre in Maharashtra;

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(e) whether the Government proposes to increase the salary of employees under NAM and if so, the details thereof; and

(f) whether the benefits extended under Employee's State Insurance (ESI) and Provident Fund (PF) under National AYUSH Mission (NAM) are proposed to be incorporated in the basic pay structure of the employees and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH

(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)


(a) Under Centrally Sponsored Scheme of the National Ayush Mission (NAM), total Grant-

in-aid of Rs. 2765.29 Crore have been released to different States/UTs for implementation of approved activities of State Annual Action Plans (SAAPs) during last five years and out of that Rs. 65.44 Crore have been released to the State Government of Maharashtra.The
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State/UT- wise status of funds allocated/ released during last 05 years including Maharashtra is furnished at Annexure.


(b) to (d) Under Flexible Components of the NAM guidelines, there is provision of financial assistance to the State Government for Sports Medicine through AYUSH. As implementation of NAM scheme comes under the purview of respective State Government.

Therefore, State of Maharashtra may avail financial assistance for Sports Medicine through AYUSH by submitting suitable proposals through SAAP. However, no such proposal received from Maharashtra through SAAPs.


(e) & (f) Ministry is implementing NAM Scheme through State/UT Governments and Public Health being State subject, deployment of manpower comes under purview of respective States/UTs. Further, Ministry of Ayush is providing financial assistance for implementation of different activities including deployment of manpower as per the proposals received under SAAPs within the provisions of NAM Guidelines.


*****
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Annexure

State/UT wise status of funds allocated/ released during last 05 years including Maharashtra under Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National Ayush Mission (NAM)

(Rs.in lakhs)


Sl. No. Name of States/UTs 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24

1 Andaman & Nicobar

Islands

365.41 251.80 296.06 142.38 407.28

2 Andhra Pradesh 1900.59 385.40 0.00 0.00 0.00

3 Arunachal Pradesh 383.33 678.09 180.85 402.04 1186.04

4 Assam 1601.32 347.15 639.52 1011.77 3471.45

5 Bihar 2661.29 516.53 1686.07 0.00 1161.06

6 Chandigarh 0.00 195.80 94.86 189.73 226.31

7 Chhattisgarh 0.00 2691.06 841.309 0.00 2151.42

8 Dadra & Nagar Haveli

and Daman & Diu

63.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 408.45

9 Delhi 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

10 Goa 118.65 65.98 218.98 142.28 628.30

11 Gujarat 2229.69 244.01 466.92 1908.62 2961.42

12 Haryana 2299.47 3034.42 647.70 1219.90 3026.58

13 Himachal Pradesh 2045.89 494.94 1261.80 3873.57 3659.22

14 Jammu & Kashmir 1848.53 2285.75 1313.10 4895.08 7510.36

15 Jharkhand 1522.31 0.00 1309.76 7752.57 2390.42

16 Karnataka 1791.70 2184.37 1821.46 1714.08 5031.54

17 Kerala 1540.53 2337.58 1153.38 4399.82 7989.40

18 Lakshadweep 426.878 19.605 64.257 116.322 332.01

19 Madhya Pradesh 4012.34 5608.63 3123.19 1716.00 6120.00

20 Maharashtra 4308.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 2235.53

21 Manipur 907.07 571.72 170.04 1723.00 0.00

22 Mizoram 199.51 657.73 259.08 117.27 1057.85

23 Meghalaya 348.21 247.97 609.78 796.84 1722.60

24 Nagaland 950.58 1254.89 232.27 495.78 1016.97

25 Odisha 726.09 716.64 1075.38 0.00 0.00

26 Puducherry 238.41 47.66 200.27 623.95 197.08

27 Punjab 1155.49 89.77 527.28 0.000 109.85

28 Rajasthan 1987.59 2276.40 3189.00 0.00 3731.51

29 Sikkim 330.59 350.44 99.30 626.06 492.37

30 Tamil Nadu 1993.91 616.58 2348.26 2428.68 6635.76

31 Telangana 934.17 0.00 3132.25 0.00 1225.16

32 Tripura 0.00 270.08 138.71 1030.90 566.99

33 Uttar Pradesh 7923.69 10373.85 13809.72 14437.59 12418.59

34 Uttarakhand 825.34 656.46 2622.50 1855.79 3234.37

35 West Bengal 1849.74 247.34 2118.04 1056.58 3379.38

36 Ladakh 0.00 0.00 187.45 72.26 47.32

Total 49490.80 39718.64 45838.54 54748.86 86732.59

